
The Last Cone Hunter 
Salina Region SCCA ~ November 6, 2016 ~ ECRA, Salina 

Class Driver MemNo Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
SS·R • Frank Wietharn 226826  63 Corvette Z06 55.828+1 55.281 54.234+2 53.753+7 55.386 55.281 
  Fred Johnson 98627  26 Corvette 66.970 65.146 64.959+1 63.080 63.816 63.080 
SS • Ken Kennedy 370024  68 Corvette 62.268+2 63.604 60.537 60.332+1 60.559 60.537 
  Jim Gillett 480341  51 Corvette 72.204 72.786 69.214 70.621+3 64.920 64.920 
AS • Larry Brady 481774  80 Corvette Z06 59.688 57.357 58.466+2 57.219+2 57.783+1 57.357 
  Joel Weide —  7 Corvette D.N.F. 88.752 D.N.F. 79.400 D.N.F. 79.400 
BS • Joey Green 469553  133 Corvette D.N.F. 54.151+5 55.324 55.102+3 54.589+1 55.324 
 • Jason Stockton 472083  70 Corvette 61.359+1 60.734+1 60.175+3 61.506 60.338+1 61.506 
  Clay Johnson 501216  33 Corvette 60.850+2 56.863+3 55.862+4 D.N.F. 58.518+2 62.518 
  Colby Dinwiddie —  142 Honda S2000 65.863+1 D.N.F. 66.260+2 65.454 64.099+2 65.454 
ES • Randy Puls 474644  8 Mazda MX-5 72.342+1 61.523 60.103 60.008+3 59.852+1 60.103 
 • Bill Preheim 226858  1 Mazda Miata 76.265 63.674 63.078 61.093 61.327 61.093 
  Rocky Entriken 19814-1  4 Mazda MX5 61.314 61.107 60.375+1 61.179+1 D.N.F. 61.107 
  Wes Cantrell —  96 Mazda Miata 69.621 69.924+1 67.747 67.365+1 67.163 67.163 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 483697  28 Mazda Miata 67.824+1 66.870+1 67.864 65.540+1 64.122 64.122 
  Susan Puls 474644  33 Mazda MX5 69.731 68.536+1 68.916 69.943 67.225 67.225 
  Connie Preheim 411440  11 Mazda Miata 70.387+1 71.054+1 71.412 D.N.F. 69.343 69.343 
FS • John LaRandeau 62606  92 Mustang GT 60.198 59.599 59.294+1 59.462 58.826 58.826 
  Jason Quigley —  26 Camaro 82.603 70.775 65.676+1 65.147 65.484 65.147 
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 144250  92 Mustang GT 66.489 64.568+1 64.459 62.908+2 61.774 61.774 
GS • Ryan Barber —  24 Buick Regal GS 72.062 66.899 65.644+1 65.955+2 66.035 66.035 
HS • R Abner Perney 109784  8 Chevrolet Volt 66.841 66.189 64.078+1 D.N.F. 64.530+1 66.078 
STX • Charles Wilson 414239  68 Subaru BRZ Ltd. D.N.F. 56.019+2 54.939+2 56.311+1 55.864+2 58.311 
  Daniel Rowland 462748  32 BMW 328iS 62.135 59.731 58.795+4 58.868+1 59.145+1 59.731 
STS • Ron Williams 227464  97 Honda CRX D.N.F. 53.391+2 52.587+5 53.114 52.177+2 53.114 FFTD 
  Mike Herrick 260113  30 Mazda Miata 57.271+2 56.073+2 55.790 56.777+2 56.805+1 55.790 
  Monte Rans 412196  34 Honda CRX Si 59.291 59.690 56.788 56.668+2 57.492 56.788 
STO8 • Michael Mace —  75 Mercedes-Benz SLK32 74.618+1 67.247+3 66.697+2 66.580+3 67.281+2 70.697 
  Jeffrey Hund 506814  17 Mercedes-Benz 560SL D.N.F. 72.296 72.847 70.271+1 72.153 72.153 
  John Mace —  57 Mercedes-Benz SLK32 78.596 75.489+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.S. 77.489 
STO6 • Aaron Loggan —  4 Mercedes-Benz 230SLK 61.550 69.180+1 D.N.F. 62.680 60.962 60.962 
 • Christopher Hund 488138  71 Cadillac ATS 63.635+4 64.141+1 63.685 63.671+2 62.264 62.264 
 • Jim Hund 487549  7 Cadillac ATS 66.184+5 64.665+2 62.473 62.351 62.341+1 62.351 
  Brian Hardeman —  41 BMW Z3 67.946 63.326 63.716 62.506 63.910 62.506 
  Garrett Foster —  96 Nissan 350Z 80.177+1 73.301 71.899 71.075 67.228 67.228 
  Ethan Branham 490179  33 Nissan 350Z 68.499 70.768+2 67.365 68.293+2 66.041+2 67.365 
  Lyle Smith —  6 Subaru WRX D.N.F. 80.705+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 82.705 
STO4 • Tim Beach —  7 Honda Prelude 61.140+1 59.771+2 62.012+4 62.776+1 59.063 59.063 
CAM·T • Bob Lambert 131970  11 Pontiac GTX 65.779+1 65.543+1 65.215+1 65.264 65.440 65.264 
CAM·S • James Green 469552  33 Corvette 62.829+2 58.675+1 58.323 D.N.F. 59.041+5 58.323 
  Blake Slater —  1 Corvette 85.561 72.687+1 68.275+1 68.395+1 68.489 68.489 
  Greg Slater —  11 Corvette 84.101 D.N.F. 77.655 D.N.F. 76.936 76.936 
CAM·SL • Jessica Green 505557  133 Corvette 60.719 59.319+1 60.280+2 D.N.S. D.N.S. 60.719 
CAM·C • Dennis Smith 301907-1  6 Mustang Cobra D.N.F. 59.771 60.348+1 58.990+3 60.059 59.771 
CAM·CL • Nancy Smith 301907-2  9 Mustang Cobra 64.024 63.053+1 62.781+1 63.769 62.492+3 63.769 
ASP • Ryan Reynolds —  69 BMW 135i 67.689+1 62.065+1 61.237+1 60.459 59.005+2 60.459 
DSP • Rob Dinwiddie 453799  83 Mini Cooper GP 61.843 59.755+1 59.966 59.585+1 59.316 59.316 
  Kelsie Novak —  3 Mini Cooper 60.890+1 60.281+2 61.261+1 62.399 59.511 59.511 FL 
ESP • Andrew OBrien 430305  201 Infiniti G37 61.308+1 59.538 62.657+10 59.628+1 61.044+1 59.538 
XP • Brian Tefft Jr. 492223  13 Mazda Miata 57.811+6 55.800+2 55.533 54.120 53.504+2 54.120 
 • Dhruvil Shah 488514  3 Mazda MX5 Miata 54.612+5 53.389+3 D.N.F. 57.242 56.067 56.067 
  Brian Tefft Sr. 508864  1 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 57.962+2 57.514 57.514 
  Alex Pham —  48 Nissan 180SX 70.591 65.572 67.590 65.303 67.267+1 65.303 
  Phelan Gagnon —  15 Nissan 240SX D.N.F. 73.468 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 73.468 
CP • Rodney Walters 379225  35 Mustang 62.370+1 60.150 59.169+2 59.571 57.887+1 59.571 
FM • Radlee Bien 431468  165 1934 Ford Vic dwarf car 55.540+3 54.736+1 57.109+1 58.654+1 54.449+2 56.736 
  Artt Mann 236415  65 1934 Ford Vic dwarf car 65.991 68.478 65.726 66.006 67.034 65.726 
KM • Clint Holmes 484776  17 Trackmagic 79.438 75.255 75.134 D.N.F. D.N.S. 75.134 
JA • Conner Herrick 427054  98 Tony Kart Nelson Special 57.144 58.905 58.784 58.009 57.907 57.144 
JB • Mason Herrick 427055  89 CRG Santana 53.315+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. 51.956 51.967 51.956 FTD 

  • = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FFTD – Fast Fender        FL - Fast Lady 
 
 



 ~~~ The Last Cone Hunter • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Name Class Time Index PAX 
Mason Herrick JB 51.956 0.842  43.747 
Ron Williams STS 53.114 0.832  44.190 
Joey Green BS 55.324 0.826  45.697 
Mike Herrick STS 55.790 0.832  46.417 
Monte Rans STS 56.788 0.832  47.247 
Frank Wietharn SS·R 55.281 0.860  47.541 
Larry Brady AS 57.357 0.833  47.778 
John LaRandeau FA 58.826 0.814  47.884 
Tim Beach STO4 59.063 0.813  48.018 
Randy Puls ES 60.103 0.807  48.503 
Charles Wilson STX 58.311 0.836  48.748 
Brian Tefft Jr. XP 54.120 0.907  49.086 
Bill Preheim ES 61.093 0.807  49.302 
Rocky Entriken ES 61.107 0.807  49.313 
James Green CAM·S 58.323 0.848  49.457 
Aaron Loggan STO6 60.962 0.816  49.745 
Daniel Rowland STX 59.731 0.836  49.935 
Dennis Smith CAM·C 59.771 0.839  50.147 
Conner Herrick JA 57.144 0.878  50.172 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 61.774 0.814  50.284 
Ken Kennedy SS 60.537 0.835  50.548 
Rob Dinwiddie DSP 59.316 0.855  50.715 
Andrew OBrien ESP 59.538 0.852  50.726 
Jason Stockton BS 61.506 0.826  50.804 
Christopher Hund STO6 62.264 0.816  50.807 
Dhruvil Shah XP 56.067 0.907  50.852 
Jim Hund STO6 62.351 0.816  50.878 
Kelsie Novak DSP 59.511 0.855  50.881 
Brian Hardeman STO6 62.506 0.816  51.004 
Rodney Walters CP 59.571 0.864  51.469 
Jessica Green CAM·SL 60.719 0.848  51.489 
Clay Johnson BS 62.518 0.826  51.639 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 64.122 0.807  51.746 
Brian Tefft Sr. XP 57.514 0.907  52.165 
Ryan Reynolds ASP 60.459 0.865  52.297 
Radlee Bien FM 56.736 0.926  52.537 
R Abner Perney HS 66.078 0.798  52.730 
Jason Quigley FSL 65.147 0.814  53.029 
Ryan Barber GS 66.035 0.806  53.224 
Nancy Smith CAM·CL 63.769 0.839  53.502 
Colby Dinwiddie BS 65.454 0.826  54.065 
Wes Cantrell ES 67.163 0.807  54.200 
Jim Gillett SS 64.920 0.835  54.208 
Fred Johnson SS·R 63.080 0.860  54.248 
Susan Puls ESL 67.225 0.807  54.250 
Bob Lambert CAM·T 65.264 0.834  54.430 
Garrett Foster STO6 67.228 0.816  54.858 
Ethan Branham STO6 67.365 0.816  54.969 
Connie Preheim ESL 69.343 0.807  55.959 
Michael Mace STO8 70.697 0.819  57.900 
Blake Slater CAM·S 68.489 0.848  58.078 
Jeffrey Hund STO8 72.153 0.819  59.093 
Alex Pham XP 65.303 0.907  59.229 
Artt Mann FM 65.726 0.926  60.862 
John Mace STO8 77.489 0.819  63.463 
Greg Slater CAM·S 76.936 0.848  65.241 
Joel Weide AS 79.400 0.833  66.140 
Phelan Gagnon XP 73.468 0.907  66.635 
Lyle Smith STO6 82.705 0.816  67.487 
Clint Holmes KM 75.134 0.954  71.677 

 


